BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EYANIINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of Permanent §
Certificate Number 577939 § AGREED ORDER
‘ Iss.ted to: ANDREW TERREL MAYES § ‘
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On this day, the Board of Nurse anrmners for the State of Texas, herelnafter referred"
to as the Board, ccnbldered the matter of Andrew Terrel Mayes, hcense number 377939 heremafter

referred to as Raspondent

Inforrnat;on received by the Board produced evidence thar Respondent may have

. v101ated Article 4518, Sectlon 7 and Article 4525(b)(1), TEX. REV. CIV. STAT AN\ L.samended_

, and 2’7 Texas r\dmzmstratwe Code, §217.15.

" Respond: nt wawed representation by counsel informal comeren0° nonce hearing

“and ageed to the entry of thxs Order oifered by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executwe Dlrector

~on behalf of the Boerd.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Priorto the mstitution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters spec1ﬁed below i in thesc ‘
~ Findings of Fact was served on. Respondent and Respondent was given an opporfumty to
' show compliance W1th all requirements of the law for retention’ of the hcense -

Ll

"-consented to the entry of this Order.

L

- Respondent 1s currently licensed to pracuce professional nursm<7 n Texas

4 - | In responve toa random audit conducted by the Board, Respond: nt faﬂed to complv with thef‘ b
C Board’s requlrements for continuing education for the period ending September 30 1996 S

’ 5. '.‘_Respondent submitted dorumentanon of 2.4 contact hours ot contmux o educauon whmh R

were C'wmplcted thhm the audit period of ‘leptember 30, 1996

‘ao1dwoo € 9q 03 ST AF1H0d AQa19y Op I

'Respondent walved represpntatlon by counsel, informal confm‘ence nouce hearmo and S




CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Anicle 4525, TEX. REV. CIV. STAT. ANN, as amended, the Board has
" jurisdiction over this matter. ' . _

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.
3. Evidence received was sufficient to prove violation(s) of Article 4518, »Sectibf; 7 and
4525(b)(1) TEX. REV. CIV. STAT. ANN. and 22 Texas Administrative Code §217.15(b).
4. Res_pond‘ent'svfailure to comply with Continuing Education requireritents is sufficient cause -

pursuant to Article 4525(b) TEX. REV. CIV. STAT. ANN. to take disciplinary action against |
_license number 577939, heretofore issued to Andrew Terrel Mayes.

AGREED SANCTIONS

T IS THEREFORE AGREED, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive tﬁe 'sanétion
of a fine in the amount of $100.00, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects ﬁvith"the
Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, Annotated, as amended, Article 4513 et éeq.,
the Rulges, and .Reg,ulations Re}ating to Professional Nurse Education, Licénsure and Practice, 22
Téxag Adr_n_in;stra_tive Code, §211.01 et seq., and this Order.

TS FURTHER AGREED, that RESPONDENT SHALLvsubtiﬁt with»thl;s signed |
g ,’.grieed Order and ﬁne, within 45 days, documentation of successful complétion ‘ovf 17.6 Type'l
| c‘oﬁtac_t hours,v ta’kcn.hbf:"t\\(een January 21, 1997 and March 4, 1997. Doéumentatio_n Shouid include .
- cépieé of certificates of program attendance. These contact hours are 1o be taken inadditi_dnf té any
fv‘ contimﬁﬁg education reql-_;irements the Board may have for relicensure.
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- RESPONDENT'S. CERTIFICATION




RES?ONDENT’S‘ CERTIFICATION

T understand that T have the nght to legal counsel prior to slgmng this Agreed Order.

: 'I waive representanon by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I I neither admit nor deny the vxolatxon B

o alleoed By my signature on this Order 1 agree to the Findings of Fact, Concluswns of Law and .

L Agreed Sanc.xons on this Order to aveid further disciplinary action in this -matte:. I consez;t-to.the o

issuance of the Agreed Smcnons. I waive Judicial review of this Order.

Signed thissX &, Si’f, of,_?"/%ﬂ//&’ f 19 Z/7 . v‘

WHEREF ORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Exammers for. the.

State of "‘exas acknowiedges satisfaction of the requlrements of the Agrecd Order that was sxgned

'on the 24thday of _ February 19 97 by Andrew Terrel Mayefs,»ucénse number :

577,939, and said Order is final.

Signed this 7th day of _March - - .19 97 .
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Katherine A, Thomas, MN, RN .
Executive Director
on behalf of said Board




